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1. 人口老化 Ageing population 

 人口現已開始急速老化   Population is ageing rapidly now 

 65歲及以上長者比例在未來5年增加3個百分點；過去20年只增加6個百分點 

 Percentage of persons aged 65 and over will increase by 3 percentage points in next 5 
years; only increased by 6 percentage points in past 20 years 

 長者人口龐大  Huge elderly population 

 現時: 110萬, 10年後: + 62 萬,再10年後 : + 60 萬   

 Now: 1.1 million, 10 years later: +0.62 million, Another 10 years later : +0.60 million 

 持久  Long-lasting 

 未來最少30年，長者數目會維持在230萬人以上 

 Elderly will remain over 2.3 million for at least 30 years in the future 

 影響深遠  Serious impacts  

 每3人有1個是長者,因此 ….. 

 1 elderly in every 3 persons, hence …… 

 必定會發生  Will definitely happen 
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2.人口下跌 Decline in population 

  推算在2043年到達頂峰後開始下跌 

     Projected to start decreasing after the peak at 2043 

       

 

3.勞動人口下跌  Decline in labour force 

  即將發生：約2018年到達頂峰後開始下跌 

     Happen soon: start decreasing after the peak at around 2018 
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人口老化現正急速加劇 

Population ageing is now accelerating rapidly 
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註釋：不包括外籍家庭傭工。 

Note: Excluding foreign domestic helpers. 

3 000 

2 500 

1 500 

1 000 

500 



201 
263 

343 

441 

527 
570 

687 

898 

1 174 

1 439 

1 567 
1 615 1 598 1 599 1 624 

 0

 200

 400

 600

 800

1 000

1 200

1 400

1 600

1 800

2 000

1994 1999 2004 2009 2014 2019 2024 2029 2034 2039 2044 2049 2054 2059 2064

人口 (千人) 

Population (thousands) 

過去及推算的75歲及以上人口數目 

Historical and projected number of population aged 75 and over 

人口老化現正急速加劇 (續) 

Population ageing is now accelerating rapidly (Cont’d) 

5 

實際數字 
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推算數字 

Projected figures 

註：不包括外籍家庭傭工 

Note: Excluding foreign domestic helpers 
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人口金字塔(不包括外籍家庭傭工) 
Population pyramids (excluding foreign domestic helpers) 
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Elderly Dependency Ratio 

撫養比率持續惡化 
Worsening dependency ratio 
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老年撫養比率 
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少年兒童撫養比率 
Child Dependency Ratio 

註釋:   少年兒童撫養比率是指15歲以下人口數目與每千名15至64歲人口相對的比率。 
         老年撫養比率是指65歲及以上人口數目與每千名15至64歲人口相對的比率。 
             不包括外籍家庭傭工。 
Notes:  Child dependency ratio refers to the number of persons aged under 15 per 1 000 persons aged between 15 and 64. 

             Elderly dependency ratio refers to the number of persons aged 65 and over per 1 000 persons aged between 15 and 64. 

             Excluding foreign domestic helpers. 
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香港未來的年輕人口   

Future young population of Hong Kong 

香港未來的年輕人口的主要
來源 

Major Sources of Hong Kong's 

Future Young Population 

本地出生的 
第二類嬰兒 
Type II Babies 

Born in HK 
(2003-2012: 

200 000) 

 

內地香港跨境婚姻 
Mainland-HK 

Cross-Boundary Marriages 

(2014 : 37%) 

 

 

本地婚姻 
Local Marriages 

(2014 : 53%) 

 

香港男士與 
內地女士 

HK Men and 

Mainland Women 
(2014 : 18 645) 

香港女士與 
內地男士 

HK Women and 

Mainland Men 
(2014 : 7 685) 

男女都是 
香港人 

HK Men and 

 Women 
(2014 : 30 212) 

本地出生 
的嬰兒 

Babies Born 

in HK 
(2014 : 56 300) 

本地出生的 
第一類嬰兒 
Type I Babies 

Born in HK 
(2014 : 5 200) 

內地出生兒童 
持單程證來港 

Babies Born in Mainland 

to HK via OWP 
(2010-2014: 

每年~7 600 per year) 



在2026年之後，死亡數目將會多於出生數目 

Number of deaths will be more than number of births 

after 2026 

10 

  0

 20 000

 40 000

 60 000

 80 000

 100 000

 120 000

出生 

Births 

死亡 

Deaths 



0

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

120000

出生 

Births 

死亡 

Deaths 

出生及淨遷移 

Births and Net movement 

在2043年之後，出生數目加上淨遷移也不能彌補死亡數目，令人口下跌 

After 2043, births plus net movement will be smaller than deaths, leading 

to decline in population 

11 



人口會在2043年達到頂峰 

Population will peak in 2043 
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勞動人口將在2018年後下跌 

Labour force will shrink after 2018 

頂峰為2018年的365萬 
Peak = 3.65 million in 2018 

 

於2064年勞動人口為311萬 
3.11 million in 2064 

2031年至2038年相對平穩 
Relatively stable between 2031 and 2038 

 

於2014年勞動人口為360萬 
3.60 million in 2014 

註釋：不包括外籍家庭傭工。 

Note: Excluding foreign domestic helpers. 



經濟增長和勞動人口有關 

Economic growth is related to labour force 
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勞動人口參與率與婚姻狀況有關 
Labour force participation rates are related to their 

marital status 
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推算年長人士的勞動人口參與率會上升 
Labour force participation rates of mature persons 

are projected to increase 
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註釋：不包括外籍家庭傭工。 

Note :  Excluding foreign domestic helpers. 
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人口老化;工作年齡人口減少 

Ageing population; Shrinkage of working age population  

實際數字 
Actual figures 

 

註釋：不包括外籍家庭傭工。 

Note :  Excluding foreign domestic helpers. 
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